<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u> 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

## State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Form C-141

Revised August 8, 2011

1220 S. St. Fran	cis Dr., Santa	i Fe, NM 8/505		Sa	ınta F	Fe, NM 875	05						
			Rele	ease Notific	atio	n and Co	rrective A	ction	1				
					OPERA?	OPERATOR							
							Contact: Tony Savoie						
							Telephone No. 575-887-7329						
Facility Nat	ne: PLU-1	23		(2RP-2134	1)	Facility Typ	e: Exploration a	and Pro	duction				
Surface Owner: Federal Mineral Owner: F								API No. 30-015-28526					
				LOCA	ATIO	N OF RE	LEASE						
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	,	h/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line		County:			
K	22	24S	31E	1980		South	1980	We	est	Eddy			
Latitude N 32.200863 Longitude W 103.7677542													
				Latitude N 32.	<u> 20086</u>	3_Longitude	<u>w 103.767754</u>	<u>·2</u>					
				NAT	URI	E OF REL							
Type of Release: Produced Water							Volume of Release: 100 bbls Volume Recovered: None						
Source of Release: Unknown Transport Truck "Illegal Dump"							Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery: 12/22/13 at 3:09 p.m.						aı
Was Immediate Notice Given?							If YES, To Whom? NMOCD emergency #104 and the BLM						
✓ Yes No Not Required													
By Whom? Tony Savoie Was a Watercourse Reached?							Date and Hour: 12/22/13 at 3:42 p.m.  If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
Yes No													
If a Waterco	urse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.	*									
		•	·						1 F	RECE	IVE	ED	
									1	MAV o	A 201	л I	
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*												+	
An unknown transport truck illegally dumped approximately 100 bbls of produced water at the well location.													
									·		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	"	
		and Cleanup			t of the	a wall that had	been recently rem	adintad	l from a role	oca that acc	urrad (	sp 5/28/12	
							f pad interim recla						
					A new	remediation p	lan will be submit	tted for	the illegal of	lump. The re	emedia	tion will be	е
done in acco	rdance to th	ne NMOCD ar	ia BLM g	uideiines.									
Approximate	ely 680 cu.	yds of impacto	ed soil was	s excavated from	an area	a measuring ap	proximately 12' to	o 50' in	width, 100	' in length,	and 4'	to 5' in dep	oth.
							ner was installed i e Request for det					e NMOCD	<i>'</i> .
				<u> </u>									
							knowledge and und perform correct						
public health	or the envi	ironment. The	e acceptan	ce of a C-141 rep	ort by	the NMOCD n	narked as "Final R	Report"	does not rel	ieve the ope	erator o	f liability	
							ion that pose a three the operator of						h
		ws and/or reg		ptance of a C-141	тероп	does not tene	ve the operator of	respon.	sionity for v		With an		
							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Signature: ( by Danie									1/		)		
	9					Approved by	Environmental S	Speciali	st:		,		
Printed Nam	e: Tony Sa	voie				ļ · ·		·	1/2	-60			
Title: Waste Management and Remediation Specialist							Approval Date: 5/27/14   Expiration Date: WA  Conditions of Approval:   Attached						
E-mail Address: tasavoie@basspet.com													

Phone: 432-556-8730

Date: 4/9/14 5/20/14

\* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary